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HOLY CROSS OF DAVAO COLLEGE
Sta. Ana Ave. cor. C. De Guzman St., Brgy. 14-B, Davao City

Reminder: Do not forget to include in your e-mail: YOUR FULL NAME and YOUR STUDENT ID. NO.

	PROGRAM / DEPARTMENT / COLLEGE
	E-MAIL ADD
	CHAIRPERSON/DEAN

	Bachelor of Arts
	doc.ramos@hcdc.edu.ph
	Arnulfo B. Ramos, PhD

	Bachelor of Elementary Education / Bachelor of Secondary Education
	estrella.salazar@hcdc.edu.ph
	Estrella B. Salazar, EdD

	Bachelor of Library and Information Science
	bisares@hcdc.edu.ph
	Angelita A. Bisares, MSLS

	Bachelor of Physical Education
	bpe@hcdc.edu.ph
	Rhodesia C. Alcantara, MPES

	Bachelor of Science in Accountancy / Bachelor of Science in Accounting Technology
	pwsanico@hcdc.edu.ph
	Paul Warren J. Sanico, CPA, MM

	Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
	bsba@hcdc.edu.ph
	Marilyn C. Guinto, DRDev

	Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering
	reynante.aliling@hcdc.edu.ph
	Reynante G. Aliling, ME-ECE

	Bachelor of Science in Criminology
	timbang@hcdc.edu.ph
	Arvin V. Timbang, MSCrim

	Bachelor of Science in Customs Administration
	lozano@hcdc.edu.ph
	Aljun L. Lozano, LCB, MBA

	Bachelor of Science in Electronics Engineering
	rolando.pelayo@hcdc.edu.ph
	Rolando P. Pelayo, ME-ECE

	Bachelor of Science in Information Technology
	opilongo@hcdc.edu.ph
	(OIC) Genevieve A. Pilongo, MIT

	Bachelor of Science in Marine Transportation
	hyde.rendon@hcdc.edu.ph
	Engr. Hyde Rendon

	Bachelor of Science in Psychology
	demar.bangeles@hcdc.edu.ph
bspsych@hcdc.edu.ph
	De Mar M. Bangeles, MS, RPsy, RPm

	Bachelor of Science in Real Estate Management
	rusiana@hcdc.edu.ph
	Carponio A. Rusiana, Jr. MBA

	Bachelor of Science in Social Work
	bssw@hcdc.edu.ph
	Cirila Lilibeth A. Panes, RSW

	College of Hospitality and Tourism Management Education
	gempesawchatme@hcdc.edu.ph
	Raul Ian Gempesaw, MM

	General Education
	estrera@hcdc.edu.ph
	Engr. Lolito E. Estrera, EdD

	Graduate School
	unciano@hcdc.edu.ph
	Emma M. Unciano, EdD

	School of Teacher Education
	vmerlas@hcdc.edu.ph
	Veronica S. Merlas, EdD
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